Resolution No. 12-001 Amending Resolution No. 17-08 and Chapter 3.160 Sales and Use Tax for Emergency Communications System and Facilities Mason County Code

WHEREAS, Mason County has entered into an interlocal agreement with Mason County Emergency Communications (MACECOM) to collectively operate an emergency communications facility; and

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer will administer the Emergency Communications System (911) Sales and Use Tax Fund 125-000-000 and pay proper expenses from the fund as directed by the Board of Mason County Commissioners.

NOW THEREFORE, Section 3.160, Sales and Use Tax for Emergency Communications System and Facilities of the Mason County Code is amended as follows:

3.160.030 Fund Administration

The Mason County Treasurer will administer this fund and pay proper expenses from this fund as approved and directed by the Board of Mason County Commissioners.

Approved this day of February 2009.	
Ti Shele	
Tim Sheldon, Chairperson	
Synda Ring Cuchion	
Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner	
Low Sulleglar	
ATTEST: Ross Gallagher, Commissioner	
Sharry Olley	
Shannon Goudy, Clerk of the Board	
APPROVED AS TO FORM?	
// // // // // //	
Monty Cobb, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
C: Auditor, Treasurer, Budget & Finance	